

Supertap MPO/APC Male to Supertap MPO/APC Male 4.0*7.0 mm 12F

DESCRIPTION

SuperTap MPO 4.0*7.0mm pre-terminated outdoor cables provide easy fiber to the x (FTTx) installation and termination using existing hardware and installation methods for drops for homes and businesses. It is designed for quick connection to external flush mounted bulkhead adapters on terminals or closures.

FEATURES

- Smaller profile and reduced bend radius
- · Robust design keeps the connector intact
- Monoblock pull-eye/connector cap designed for 100 lb maximum pull tension
- Hybrid (one end with a SuperTap 12-fiber MPO connector and the other end with SuperTap 12-fiber MPO connector on both ends)
- Designed for aerial, direct-buried or duct installation
- Outdoor round armored cable for filed assembly & forced pulling
- Both male and female connector options are available

APPLICATIONS

- → Fiber optic communications in harsh outdoor environments
- → Outdoor communication equipment connection
- → Waterproof fiber equipment MPO port



 \rightarrow FTTX



SPECIFICATIONS

Parameter	Valve
Attenuation(Typical)	≤0.50dB
Fiber Bend Radius Minimum	10m
Connector Type	SuperTap MPO APC/Male to male
Polarity	Method C(Paris flipped)
Out sheath Diameter	4.0*7.0 mm
Material	LSZH
Jacket Color	Black(Ral 9005)
Fiber Count	12F
Fiber Type	G657A1
Connector Durability	500 Cycles
Operation Temperature	-20°C-+70°C

ORDERING INFORMATION

Description	Reference